MID-NEBRASKA TRAPSHOOTING CONFERENCE

WEEKLY AWARDS
March 30, 2019

Total Shooters: 383

Juniors: 143
Seniors: 240
16 Yard
Junior Team Runner-up 183/250 Northwest: Cesar Ramos, Anslee Langrehr, Caleb Edwardson,
Mason Hettler, Benjamin Brieno
High Junior Team 184/250 Karp & Krow: Dillon Simpson, Owen Lange, Darren Stout,
Devin Konicek, Miles Wright
Senior Team 215/250 Karp & Krow: Samuel Lech, Colby Mitchell, Grady Weber,

Logan Smith, Seth Clamp

Junior Female Runner-up ~ 36/50  Karp & Krow: Josie Lange

High Junior Female 44/50  Northwest: Anslee Langrehr

Junior Male Runner-up 42/50  Centura: Ryan Schweitzer

High Junior Male 47/50  Rep Valley: Ryan Tiemeyer

High Senior Female 44/50  Oak Creek: Josie Johnson, Northwest: Lauren Thorp, Hannah Jungck

High Senior Male 48/50  Oak Creek: Colton Stava



Handicap
Team

18-19 yd
20-21 yd
22-23 yd
24-25 yd
Male Champion

Female Champion

HIGH OVER ALL
Team

Female Runner-up
Female Champion
Male Runner-up

Male Champion

COACHES
Coach

195/250

43/50

44/50

40/50

27/50

48/50

41/50

405/500

82/100

83/100

85/100

89/100

13/25

Oak Creek: Wayne Moore, Corden Novotny, Colton Stava, Brennan
Teter, Kolby Baer

Rep. Valley: Josh Gilberts

Oak Creek: Wayne Moore , Northwest: Cole Sundberg
Minden: Aiden Smith

Oak Creek: Colton Stava

Oak Creek: Corden Novotny

Oak Creek: Courtney Stava, Minden: Cheyanne Ellis, Karp & Krow:
Dana Goodrich

Oak Creek: Wayne Moore, Corden Novotny, Colton Stava, Brennan
Teter, Kolby Baer

Young Guns: Grace Hudson
Minden: Cheyanne Ellis
Minden: Aiden Smith

Oak Creek:Corden Novotny

Adam Florian



