## MID-NEBRASKA TRAPSHOOTING CONFERENCE

## WEEKLY AWARDS March 30, 2019

Total Shooters: 383
Juniors: 143
Seniors: 240

16 Yard Junior Team Runner-up	183/250	Northwest: Cesar Ramos, Anslee Langrehr, Caleb Edwardson, Mason Hettler, Benjamin Brieno
High Junior Team	184/250	Karp & Krow: Dillon Simpson, Owen Lange, Darren Stout, Devin Konicek, Miles Wright
Senior Team	215/250	Karp & Krow: Samuel Lech, Colby Mitchell, Grady Weber, Logan Smith, Seth Clamp
Junior Female Runner-up	36/50	Karp & Krow: Josie Lange
High Junior Female	44/50	Northwest: Anslee Langrehr
Junior Male Runner-up	42/50	Centura: Ryan Schweitzer
High Junior Male	47/50	Rep Valley: Ryan Tiemeyer
High Senior Female	44/50	Oak Creek: Josie Johnson, Northwest: Lauren Thorp, Hannah Jungck

48/50 Oak Creek: Colton Stava

High Senior Male

Team	195/250	Oak Creek: Wayne Moore, Corden Novotny, Colton Stava, Brennan Teter, Kolby Baer
18-19 yd	43/50	Rep. Valley: Josh Gilberts
20-21 yd	44/50	Oak Creek: Wayne Moore , Northwest: Cole Sundberg
22-23 yd	40/50	Minden: Aiden Smith
24-25 yd	27/50	Oak Creek: Colton Stava
Male Champion	48/50	Oak Creek: Corden Novotny
Female Champion	41/50	Oak Creek: Courtney Stava, Minden: Cheyanne Ellis, Karp & Krow: Dana Goodrich

## HIGH OVER ALL

Team	405/500	Oak Creek: Wayne Moore, Corden Novotny, Colton Stava, Brennan Teter, Kolby Baer
Female Runner-up	82/100	Young Guns: Grace Hudson
Female Champion	83/100	Minden: Cheyanne Ellis
Male Runner-up	85/100	Minden: Aiden Smith
Male Champion	89/100	Oak Creek:Corden Novotny

## COACHES

Coach 13/25 Adam Florian